
Virginia Conference Board of Laity 
January 2024 

 
Conference Lay Leader 

 
Martha Stokes  
Cell:  804-366-7162, MarthaEStokes@gmail.com or MarthaStokes@vaumc.org   
 

District Lay Leaders 
 
Coastal Virginia District: 

Kristin Fogle - Kristin.fogle@gmail.com 
 
Living Waters District: 

Tommy Johnson - tommy_johnson2@comcast.net 
 
Mission Rivers District: 

Judy Craun - judykcva@gmail.com  
 
Mountain View District: 

Tammy Burdick - tammy.burdick@gmail.com    
 
Kathryn Ware - kware@solexarchitecture.com  
 
Susan White - fedsu2@aol.com  

 
Northern Virginia District: 
      Tom Feeney - TomFeeney@cox.net 
 
Shenandoah River District: 

Abby Garber - akgarber05@gmail.com 
 

James Robinson - jjam1814@gmail.com 
 
Three Notch’d District:  

Elizabeth Farrell - efarrell999@verizon.net   
 
Valley Ridge District:  

Larry Dickenson - lbdickenson@gmail.com or ValleyRidgeLayLeader@gmail.com   
 

 
Clergy Members 

 
Joanna Dietz - joannadietz@vaumc.org  
 

 
Membership by Virtue of Office Held/Assigned 

 
Richard Speirs, Director of Lay Servant Ministry - richard.speirs@yahoo.com  
 
Jenn Robinson-O’Brien, Co-Director of Lay Servant Ministry - jennrobinsonobrien@vaumc.org   
 
Tianna Durbin, Director of Lay Servant Academy - tiannad@arcolachurch.org   
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Alan Webber, Conference Director of Scouting Ministry - aewebber33@gmail.com 
 
David Collins, President, United Methodist Men - djcoll@icloud.com 
 
Karen McElfish, President, United Women in Faith - James.mcelfish@verizon.net 
  
Rachel Zahradka, Conference Young People’s Representatives - zahradkarl@vcu.edu 
 
James H. “Jay” Carey, Jr., Cabinet Representative - LivingWatersDS@vaumc.org  
 
Bishop Sue Haupert-Johnson   
 
Dwayne Stinson, Director of Discipleship and Congregational Vitality - dwaynestinson@vaumc.org 
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